Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

F

**SHEET** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102986701

1. Name of conveying party(ies) and e	xecution date: 2.	Name and	address of receiving	g party(ies):	. PTO
Stuart Feen	March 15, 2005 S		Plastic Bottle Cos: 28055 North As		360 U.S. F
Jessica Lea Staller	S	tate:	Libertyville Illinois 60048-9459		11326 29/2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie  ☐ Yes ☐ No	s) attached?	dditional nam □ Yes	e(s) address(es) attac	ched?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	ı				
4. Application number(s) or p		. 11 41 4	h	0.1 11	
If this document is being filed April 8, 2005	1 together with a new a	application, t	ne execution date	of the applicati	on 18:
April 8, 2005  A. Fatent Application Number(s)	: В	. Patent	Number(s):	of the applicati	on 18:
April 8, 2005  A. Fatent Application Number(s)  Ad	: B	. Patent	<del></del>	of the applicati	on is:
April 8, 2005  A. Fatent Application Number(s)  Ad	B dditional numbers attache	. Patent	Number(s):		
April 8, 2005  A. Fatent Application Number(s)  Ad  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documents.	Builditional numbers attached nom ument should be 6.	Patent  d:  Yes  Total numbe  Total Fee (3'  Enclos  Author	Number(s):   No  r of applications and 7 CFR 3.41)	d patents involved \$	d: 1
April 8, 2005  A. Fatent Application Number(s)  Ad  5. Name and address of party to whe correspondence concerning documailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	Biditional numbers attached anom ument should be 6. We Mortimer 7.	Patent  d:   Yes  Total numbe  Total Fee (3'  Enclos  Author	Number(s):   No  No  r of applications and  CFR 3.41)  ed  ized to charge Depo	d patents involved \$	d: 1

04/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000169 29287294

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

## **Assignment**

Serial No.: Not Yet Assigned	Filed:
------------------------------	--------

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in **BOTTLE** and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to **Plastic Bottle Corporation** an **Illinois** corporation, having offices at **28055 North Ashley**, **Libertyville**, **Illinois 60048-9459** and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of **Plastic Bottle Corporation** (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

1

Serial No.:	Not Yet Assigned	Filed:
_		
	d to insert in this Assignr	ion for patent are hereby authorized and requested by ment the date and serial number thereof in the places
1		
		Stuart Feen
	Executed t	his 15th day of March, 2005.
State of Illi	) ee	
County of Lo		
	and County aforesaid, and	05, Stuart Feen appeared before me, a Notary Public, in acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily gnment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.
OFFICIAL SI		Yaura Konczy C Notary Public
(SEAJAURA KONC NOTARY PUBLIC - STAT MY COMMISSION EXP		ission Expires: $08/26/07$
•		
	Jus	rica Stalla
		Jessica Lea Staller
	Executed the	nis <u>32</u> day of <u>May Ch</u> ,2005.
State of MISS		
County of UK	CKSON)ss.	
	the State and County afore	25, <u>Jessica Lea Staller</u> appeared before me, a Notary esaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily gnment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.
(50		a S. GILLAGER
(SEAL) CALLED	Oct 3, EL	Notary Public
S PU	My Comming Course	ssion Expires: <u>00+31, 2008</u>
PLA3800D0130US = PI	MISSOUTH	2

**RECORDED: 04/08/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016471 FRAME: 0111